U.S. PTO 29/347446 01/14/2010

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

FORM PTO-1596

01-25-2010

1-31-92 -14-10 **PATENTS ONLY** 103587266 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Daikin Industries Ltd. 1. Kaichi TSUJI Umeda Center Building, Street Address: 4-12 Nakazaki-Nishi 2-chome, Kita-ku, City: Osaka-shi State: Osaka Zip: 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Japan ★ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name 29 347 446 □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: January 8, 2010 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 01/08/2010 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). «PATENT» «ISSUED» filed Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Credit Card payment form enclosed Internal Address: 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Marche Kannuch January 14, 2010 Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

01/15/2010 MBELETE1 00000001 29347446 01 FC:8021 48.88 OP

PATENT REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0619

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 023841 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 01/14/2010